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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1091
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.12.2018


Engineering/Polytechnic Colleges


1091. SHRI NISHIKANT DUBEY:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Engineering Colleges and polytechnic colleges opened during each of the last three years in the country, State-wise including Jharkhand;

(b) whether the Government has taken steps to start teaching sessions at Godda (Jharkhand) engineering college and polytechnic college and Deoghar (Jharkhand) polytechnic college; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT


(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)


(a) : The details of Engineering Colleges and polytechnic colleges opened during each of the last three years in various states regarding approved institutes, approved intake and actual enrolment is at Annexure.

(b) & (c): Godda Polytechnic College, Godda, Jharkhand was granted approval by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) in 2018-19 with an approved intake of 300.

Government Polytechnic, Deogarh, Jharkhand, was granted approval by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) in 2017-18 with an approved intake of 180 and has actual enrolment of 93.

No Engineering colleges from Godda and Deogarh were granted approval by the AICTE.
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ANNEXURE AS REFERRED TO IN PART (A) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 1091 TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.12.2018 ASKED B

Statewise Number of Engg colleges and Polytechnic Colleges Op

State

2015‐2016  2016‐2017

Polytechnics Engineering Colleges Polytechnics

No. of
Institutes

Total
Approved
Intake

Total
Enrollment

No. of
Institutes

Total
Approved
Intake

Total
Enrollment

No. of
Institutes

Total
Approved
Intake

Total
Enrollment

N
Inst

Andhra
Pradesh

2  480  242 1 300 196  1  240 114

Arunachal
Pradesh

‐  ‐  ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐  ‐  ‐ ‐

Assam  ‐  ‐  ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐  1  60 60

Bihar  8  2100  1307 ‐ ‐ ‐  14  3300 2631

Chandigarh  ‐  ‐  ‐ 1 505 531  ‐  ‐ ‐

Chhattisgarh  1  240  100 ‐ ‐ ‐  5  900 483

Delhi  ‐  ‐  ‐ 1 120 ‐  1  120 117

Gujarat  2  360  275 5 1140 512  1  240 41

Haryana  ‐  ‐  ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐  5  1380 408

Himachal
Pradesh

‐  ‐  ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐  1  180 12

Jammu and
Kashmir

1  180  178 ‐ ‐ ‐  ‐  ‐ ‐

Jharkhand  ‐  ‐  ‐ 1 240 205  3  840 674

Karnataka  2  540  237 4 1200 489  2  420 151

Kerala  2  480  457 2 600 304  4  960 742

Madhya
Pradesh

7  1800  1119 1 300 65  7  1800 1518

Maharashtra  2  360  256 4 720 60  3  840 214

Manipur  ‐  ‐  ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐  1  120 86

Meghalaya  ‐  ‐  ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐  ‐  ‐ ‐

Nagaland  1  60  60 ‐ ‐ ‐  1  120 34

Odisha  2  360  177 ‐ ‐ ‐  2  600 610

Punjab  ‐  ‐  ‐ 1 300 182  1  300 234

Rajasthan  1  120  109 ‐ ‐ ‐  ‐  ‐ ‐

Tamil Nadu  2  600  377 7 1860 802  7  1980 1260

Telangana  ‐  ‐  ‐ 1 60 53  4  660 401

Tripura  ‐  ‐  ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐  1  180 180

Uttar
Pradesh

11  2820  1980 ‐ ‐ ‐  46  10200 5350

Uttarakhand  2  380  220 3 900 247  18  1560 426

West Bengal  5  1260  641 3 840 267  16  3360 1696

Grand Total  51  12140  7735 35 9085 3913  145  30360 17442

